Increasing Investment in the Technical Upgrade Program of Brewing was approved by the 2019 Annual

General Meeting upon deliberation. According to the proposal, extra CNY 1,462,996,500 of funds would

be invested in the technical upgrade program of brewing. Upon this increase of funds, the total

investment in the technical upgrade program of brewing would reach CNY 8,877,276,500. For more

information, please refer to the following announcements: Announcement on Investing in the Technical

Upgrade Program of Brewing by the Subsidiary disclosed on 28 April 2016 with an Announcement No. of

2016-12; Announcement on Increasing Investment in the Technical Upgrade Program of Brewing

disclosed on 2 June 2020 with an Announcement No. of 2020-17 (http://www.cninfo.com.cn/). As of 30

June 2021, 100% of the project has been completed.

2021 Interim Report of Luzhou Laojiao Co., Ltd.

41

Section VII Changes in Shares and Information about
Shareholders

1. Changes in shares

1.1 Changes in shares

Unit：Share

Before Changes in this period (＋，－) After

Number Proportion
Issuance of

new shares

Bonus

shares

Capitalizati

on of

capital

reserves

Other Subtotal Number Proportion

I. Restricted shares 445,921 0.03%   66,000 66,000 511,921 0.03%

1. Shares held by the state

2. Shares held by

state-owned corporations

3. Shares held by other

domestic investors
445,921 0.03%   66,000 66,000 511,921 0.03%

Of which: shares held by

domestic corporations

Shares held by domestic

individuals
445,921 0.03%   66,000 66,000 511,921 0.03%

4. Shares held by foreign

corporations

Of which: shares held by

foreign corporations

Shares held by foreign

individuals

II. Non-restricted shares
1,464,306,

555
99.97%   -66,000 -66,000

1,464,240,

555
99.97%

1.CNY common shares
1,464,306,

555
99.97%   -66,000 -66,000

1,464,240,

555
99.97%

2. Domestically listed foreign

shares

3. Overseas listed foreign

shares

2021 Interim Report of Luzhou Laojiao Co., Ltd.

42

4. Other

III. Total shares
1,464,752,

476
100.00%   0 0

1,464,752,

476
100.00%

Reasons for the change in shares

 Applicable √ N/A

Approval of share changes

 Applicable √ N/A

Transfer of share ownership

 Applicable √ N/A

Implementation progress of shares repurchases

□ Applicable √ N/A

Implementation progress of share buyback reduction through centralized bidding

□ Applicable √ N/A

Effects of changes in shares on the basic EPS, diluted EPS, net assets per share attributable to common

shareholders of the Company and other financial indexes over the last year and the last reporting period

 Applicable √ N/A